

Celestica receives 2014 Assemblies Supplier of the Year Award from Rockwell Collins

April 15, 2014 9:30 PM EDT

TORONTO, April 15, 2014 /PRNewswire/ - Celestica Inc. (NYSE, TSX: CLS), a global leader in the delivery of end-to-end product lifecycle solutions, today announced that it was presented with the 2014 Assemblies Supplier of the Year Award from Rockwell Collins during their recent Annual Supplier Conference held in Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

The Supplier of the Year award is an acknowledgement of significant contributions made during the year by suppliers and is based upon quality, delivery, total cost of ownership, lead time and customer service.

"We are very proud to accept this award from Rockwell Collins, a recognized leader in electronic solutions for the aerospace market", said Mike McGuire, Vice President, Aerospace and Defense, Celestica. "This recognition is a testament to the expertise and dedication of Celestica's employees at our aerospace and defense centers of excellence - committed to providing innovative solutions that deliver differentiated value for our customers."

About Celestica

Celestica is dedicated to delivering end-to-end product lifecycle solutions to drive our customers' success. Through our simplified global operations network and information technology platform, we are solid partners who deliver informed, flexible solutions that enable our customers to succeed in the markets they serve. Committed to providing a truly differentiated customer experience, our agile and adaptive employees share a proud history of demonstrated expertise and creativity that provides our customers with the ability to overcome complex challenges.

For further information on Celestica, visit our website at <u>http://www.celestica.com</u>. Our securities filings can also be accessed at <u>http://www.sedar.com</u> and <u>http://www.sec.gov</u>.

About Rockwell Collins

Rockwell Collins is a pioneer in the development and deployment of innovative communication and aviation electronic solutions for both commercial and government applications. Our expertise in flight deck avionics, cabin electronics, mission communications, simulation and training, and information management services is delivered by a global workforce, and a service and support network that crosses more than 150 countries. To find out more, please visit www.rockwellcollins.com.

SOURCE Celestica Inc.

Celestica Global Communications (416) 448-2200 media@celestica.com

Celestica Investor Relations (416) 448-2211 <u>clsir@celestica.com</u>